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Abstract: 
The oil market is characterized by instability because of the suffering of the oil prices from sharp 
fluctuations where he witnessed several crises like the 1986 price crisis, 1997, 2008, and finally in 2015 
to the countries facing the challenges of the Petroleum Exporting results from the fact that oil revenues 
are subject to these fluctuations, Fiscal policy is a key tool used by oil-exporting countries to adapt to 
these conditions and to maintain economic stability, and Algeria one of these countries are not immune to 
the risk of fluctuations in oil prices as seen deterioration in the economic and social circumstances and 
suffered several concussions. 
In this article we will try to determine the orientation of fiscal policy in Algeria in the face of oil price 
fluctuations, trying to answer the following question: Is the reforms have defined fiscal policy in Algeria, 
which has enabled it to activate fiscal policy to counter the volatility in oil prices, and whether Algeria 
has benefited from the oil crises. 
The study showed that both revenue and public expenditure in Algeria is still in strong association with 
oil prices, despite all the economic reforms which indicates that the fiscal policy measures have not been 
able to achieve its goal in controlling public expenditure and reduce the dependence of revenues in oil 
prices during the height of this is confirmed by the occurrence of Algeria is in crisis again in 2015 as a 
result of lower oil prices. 
Key words: oil prices, fiscal policy, public revenues, public expenditure, economic terminology. 
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1990  147900  71700  76200  5200  152500  554388.1  

1991  244200  82700  161500  4700  248900  862132.8  

1992  302664  108864  193800  9200  311864  1074695.8  

1993  300687  121469  179218  13262  313949  1189724.9  
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1994  398350  176174  222176  78831  477181  1487403.6  

1995  578140  241992  336148  33591  611731  2004994.7  

1996  786600  290603  495997  38557  825157  2570028.9  

1997  878778  314013  564765  47890  926668  2780168  

1998  708384  329828  378556  66127  774511  2830490  

1999  874888  314767  560121  75608  950496  3238197  

2000  1562700 349500  1213200  15400  1578100  4098800  

2001  1399600  398200  1001400  105900  1505500  4235600  

2002  1490800 482900  1007900  112400  1603200  4455300  

2003  1874900  524900  1350000  99500  1974400  5247500  

2004  2151100  580400 1570700  78600  2229700  6135900  

2005  2993100  640400  2352700  89500  3082600  7544100  
2006  3519800  720800  2799000  120000 3639800  8463500  

2007  3564100  767300  2796800  124400  3688500  9389600  

2008  5053800 965200  4088600  136700  5190500  11043703500 

2009  3559300 1146600  2412700  116700  3676000  9968025300 

2010  4192400 1287400  2905000  187200  4379600  11991563900 

2011  5506800 1527100  3979700  222400  5790100  14588531900 

2012  6092900 1908600  4184300  338200  6339300  16208698400 

2013  5696600 2018500  3678100  402300  5940900  16643833600 

2014  5467000 2078700  3388300  252000  5719000  17205106300 

Source : 
4-  - Rapport annuel de la Banque d'Algérie 1995  2000,2007,2014 
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1990  88800  65.05  47700  34.95  136500  22.3  

1991  153800  72.52  58300  27.48  212100  18.6  
1992  276131  65.72  144000  34.28  420131  18.4  
1993  291417  61.14  185210  38.86  476627  16.3  
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1994  330403  58.34  235926  41.66  566329  15.5  
1995  473694  62.35  285923  37.65  759617  16.9  
1996  550596  75.98  174013  24.02  724609  20.3  
1997  643555  76.14  201641  23.86  845196  18.7  
1998  663855  75.81  211884  24.19  875739  12.3  
1999  774695  80.55  186987  19.45  961682  17.5  
2000  856193  72.67  321929  27.33  1178122  27.60  
2001  963633  72.94  357395  27.06  1321028  23.12  
2002  1097716  70.79  452930  29.21  1550646  24.36  
2003  1122800  66.43  567400  33.57  1690200  28.10  
2004  1251100 66.13 640700 33.87 1891800 36.05  
2005  1245100  60.67  806900  39.33  2052000  50.64  
2006  1437900  58.62  1015100  41.38  2453000  65  
2007  1673900  53,75  1434600  46.15  3108500  72,36  
2008  2217700  53.92  1973300  47.08  4191000  49.1  
2009  2300000  54,27  1946300  45.83  4246300  61  
2010  2659000  59.53  1807900  40.47  4466900  77.4  

2011  3879200  67.27  1974400  33.73  5853600  107.5  
2012  4782600  67,77  2275500  32.23  7058100  109.5  

2013  4131500  68,86  1892600  31.14  6024100  105.9  

2014  4486300  64.27  2493900  35.73  6980200  96.71  

SOURCE: 
- Rapport annuel de la Banque d'Algérie 2007  2014 
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) 18 (1990 - 2007  

)  
    

  
  

        
      )  

1990  8.86 8092.55  8600.45  17212.18  62572.02  22.3  

1991  19.00 4352.6  8500  13100  45375.41  18.6  
1992  21.82 4989.18  8881.75  14292.57  49252.78  18.4  

1993  23.36 5199.87  7672  13439.59  50930  16.3  
1994  35.09 5020.63  6331.60  13598.77  42388.24  15.5  

1995  47.68 5075.33  7050.08  12829.92  42051.06  16.9  
1996  54.77 5305.87  9055.99  15065.85  46924.02  20.3  
1997  57.73 5439.33  9782.86  16051.75  48158.11  18.7  
1998  58.74 5615.04  6444.60  13185.41  48186.75  12.3  
1999  66.64 4723.39  8405.17  14263.14  48592.39  17.5  
2000  75.29 4642.05  16113.69  20960.28  54440.16  27.60  
2001  77.30 5151.35  12954.72  19476.06  54794.30  23.12  

2002  79.69 6059.73  12647.76  20117.95  55907.89  24.36  
2003  77.39 6782.53  17444.11  25512.34  67805.9  28.10  

2004  72.3 8027.66 21724.75 30839.55  84867.21  36.05  
2005  73.36 8729.55  32070.61  42020.17  102836.69  50.64  
2006  72.64 9922.90  38532.48  50107.37  116512.94  66.23 

2007  69.36  11062.57  40322.95  53179.06  135374.85  72.36  
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19:(1990- 2007  .  
    

  
) 

(  
(   

(  
1990  8.86 15406.32  10022.57  5383.74  
1991  19.00 11163.15  8094.73  5383.74  
1992  21.82 19254.39  12654.94  5699.45  
1993  23.36 20403.55  12475.04  7928.51  
1994  35.09 16139.32  9415.87  6723.45  
1995  47.68 15931.56  9934.85  5996.70  
1996  54.77 13230.03  10052.87  3177.15  
1997  57.73 14640.49  11147.67  3492.82  
1998  58.74 14908.73  11301.58  3607.15  
1999  66.64 14431  11625.07  2805.92  
2000  75.29 15647.78  11371.93  4275.85  
2001  77.30 17089.62  12466.14  4623.47  
2002  79.69 19458.47  13774.82  5683.64  
2003  77.39 21840.03  14508.33  7331.69  
2004  72.3 26165.97  17304.28  8861.68  
2005  73.36 27971.64  16907.93  10999.18  
2006  72.64 33769.27  19794.87  13974.39  
2007  69.36  44589.10  24114.76  20474.33  

 :   
 

                                                
1   2006232.  
2  
3 1983230.  

4 A.Ayoub, le modèle OPEP, Economie de l'énergie, N° 06, 1994, p71, 81. 
5      

http://www.arabiyat.com/forums/showthread.php?t=151285    .   
6 )International Energy Agency (IEA 1974. 
7 "   )   :  

 //www.moqatel.com/openshare/Behoth/Ektesad8/Petrol/index.htmhttp:    
8 1973-2003 .    

  200576.  
9 2001

165.  
10" OPEC (  

http://www.moqatel.com/openshare/Behoth/Ektesad8/OPEC/index.htm Consultéle10-06-2008  
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